
Kalaiya Sub-Metropolitan City
Office of the Municipal Executive

Kalaiya Bara
Province no. 2, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids for the construction work under the below mentioned contracts
First Time Publication Date:- 2076/11/03(15 Feb 2020)

Contract ID Description of work Estimated amount 
without VAT

Bid Security 
Amount (NRs)

Fee 
(NRs)

Bid Submission 
date(days)

KSMC/NCB/
Works-22-076/77

Remaining Construction of Ward Office 
Building W N 02, Dohari 2060613.60 51515.34 3000 30

KSMC/NCB/
Works-23-076/77

Remaining Construction of Ward Office 
Building W N 11, 2951050.91 73776.25 3000 30

KSMC/NCB/
Works-24-076/77

Remaining Construction of Ward Office 
Building W N 20, 2742287.19 68557.18 3000 30

KSMC/NCB/
Works-25-076/77

Remaining Mahjid Construction of 
Work W.N.-26,remaining nuri masjid 

construction W.N.15,Yatim khaana 
construction Matiarawa, construction of 
compound wall at balirampur  garveyard

4881415.92 122035.40 3000 30

KSMC/SQ/
Works-26-076/77

Compound wall construction of Malpot office-
Ward no.4 13,07,521.57 32688.04 1000 15

1.	  Kalaiya Sub-Metropolitan, Office of the Municipal Executive invites sealed bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for 
construction of following works under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.

2.	 Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of  Kalaiya Sub-Metropolitan City, 
Kalaiya, Bara.  Email:- kalaiyamun@gmail.com; Website:- www.kalaiyamun.gov.np, Tel. No:-053-550030, 550135

3.	 Date of “Last Date of Purchasing, Submission and Opening of Bids”.

Contract No. Bid Validity Period Bid Security 
Validity Period

Last date of 
Purchase of Bids

Last date of Submission 
of Bids Opening of Bids

Date Time Time Date

Contracts from 
KSMC/NCB-Works 

22 to 25-076/077
90 Days from Bid 

Opening
120 Days from 
Bid Opening

30th day from 
date of published

31St day 
from date of 

published 12:00 
Noon

31St day 
from date of 

published
14:00 

Contracts from 
KSMC/SQ-Work 26-
076/077

45 Days from bid 
opening

75 days from 
Bid opening

15th day from 
date of published

16th day 
from date of 

published

16th day 
from date of 
published

4.	 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Kalaiya Sub-Metropolitan City, Kalaiya, Bara by eligible 
Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, KSMC applicable taxes 
receipt and upon payment of the non-refundable fee in Office hours. However, the Employer will not be responsible for delay or non-
delivery of the documents so sent. 

5.	 Sealed bids must be submitted to the  Office of Kalaiya Sub-Metropolitan City ,Kalaiya Bara by hand/courier before the deadline. Bids 
received after this deadline will be rejected. 

6.	 The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the  Office of Kalaiya Sub-Metropolitan 
Kalaiya Bara. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 and 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the respective bid.  If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the 
cash should be deposited in following account and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid:-

Name of Bank Name of Office
Office Account No

For Bid Fee Nrs 3000  
and Nrs 1000 For Bid Security

Rastriya Banijaya Bank Kalaiya Bara Office of Kalaiya Sub-Metropolitan City, Kalaiya Bara 1260304018102 1260303007102

7.	 If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then   the next working day shall be considered as the 
last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

8.	 Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
9.	 The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bidding and Sealed Quotations without assigning 

any reason, whatsoever & Amended PPA will be applicable.
Chief Administrative Officer

mailto:kalaiyamun@gmail.com
http://www.kalaiyamun.gov.np

	_GoBack

